occurred on) in or about the Glencliff Home. All such insurance shall cover both the Licensee and the 
Licensor (who is to be listed as "additionally insured" within the policy) against liability. Such insurance 
is to provide minimum protection, in limits of not less than two hundred fifty thousand ($250,000.00) per 
claim and one million ($1,000,000.00) each occurrence and no less than one million (1,000,000.00) in 
excess/umbrella liability each occurrence. All insurance shall be on policy forms and endorsement 
approved for use in the State of New Hampshire by the N.H.